
Page 69/242



Page 70/242



Page 71/242



Page 72/242



Page 73/242



Page 74/242



Page 75/242



Page 76/242



Page 77/242



Page 78/242



Page 79/242



Page 80/242



Page 81/242



Page 82/242



Page 83/242



Page 84/242



Page 85/242



Page 86/242



Page 87/242



Page 88/242



Page 89/242



Page 90/242



Page 91/242



Page 92/242



Page 93/242



Page 94/242



Page 95/242



Page 96/242



Page 97/242



Page 98/242



Page 99/242



Page 100/242



Page 101/242



Page 102/242



Page 103/242



Page 104/242



Page 105/242



Page 106/242



Page 107/242



Page 108/242



Page 109/242



Page 110/242



Page 111/242



Page 112/242



Page 113/242



Page 114/242



Page 115/242



Page 116/242



Page 117/242



Page 118/242



Page 119/242



Page 120/242



Page 121/242



Page 122/242



Page 123/242



Page 124/242



Page 125/242



Page 126/242



Page 127/242



Page 128/242



Page 129/242



Page 130/242



Page 131/242



Page 132/242



Page 133/242



Page 134/242



Page 135/242



Page 136/242



Page 137/242



Page 138/242



Page 139/242



Page 140/242



Page 141/242



Page 142/242



Page 143/242



Page 144/242



Page 145/242



Page 146/242



Page 147/242



Page 148/242



Page 149/242



Page 150/242



Page 151/242



Page 152/242



Page 153/242



Page 154/242



Page 155/242



Page 156/242



Page 157/242



Page 158/242



Page 159/242



Page 160/242



Page 161/242



Page 162/242



Page 163/242



Page 164/242



Page 165/242



Page 166/242



Page 167/242



Page 168/242



Page 169/242



Page 170/242



Page 171/242



Page 172/242



Page 173/242



Page 174/242



Page 175/242



Page 176/242



Page 177/242



Page 178/242



Page 179/242



Page 180/242



Page 181/242



Page 182/242



Page 183/242



Page 184/242



Page 185/242



Page 186/242



Page 187/242



Page 188/242



Page 189/242



Page 190/242



Page 191/242



Page 192/242



Page 193/242



LOCATION: SIPAT, CHATTISGARH. CASING DEPTH (m) : 2.10 DRILLING METHOD: ROTARY DRILLING 

TERMINATION DEPTH BGL (m) : 10.00 GROUND W.L BGL (m) : 1.70 M DRILLING ORIENTATION: VERTICAL

STARTED: 13.04.2023 CORE DIAMETER (mm) : 54 COMPLETED: 14.04.2023

FR
OM TO 15
 cm

30
 cm

45
 cm

60
 cm

TC
R 

 %

RQ
D 

%

W
EA
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ER
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E

GR
AV
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S 

%
SA
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 %
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 %
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 %

0.00 0.50

0.50 1.50

1.50 1.95 15 17 30 - 47

11
.2

9
8.

73
69

.5
3

10
.4

5
2.

76 CI

1.95 3.20

3.20 4.50 Moderately Weathered, Brown-
White, Shale.

CORE 1-6 64 64 W1 2.
85

2.
81

2.
82

0.
45

1.
25

13
30

.1

- - -

4.50 6.00 CORE 7-13 94 92 W1 -

2.
74 - - -

65
6.

36 - - -

6.00 7.50 CORE 14-20 91 89 W2 - - - - - -

51
.4 - -

7.50 9.00 CORE 21-24 100 100 W2

9.00 10.00 Fresh, Brownish, Argillaceous 
Shale.

CORE 25-27 100 100 W2

 SPT  : STANDARD PENETRATION TEST

UDS : UNDISTURB SAMPLE

DS    : DISTURB SAMPLE

RQD : ROCK QUALITY DESIGNATION
TCR : TOTAL CORE RECOVERY
SCR : SOLID CORE RECOVERY
R      : SPT REFUSAL

WL  : WATER LOSS

Site Engineer - Ramkaran
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SPT

NO. OF BLOWS
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O 
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 C
OR

E'
S

Filling with Brownish Soil & 
Boulder.

Hard, Yellowish, Clay With 
Medium Plasticity.

LI
TH

OL
OG

Y

Fresh, Brown-White, Shale.

CLIENT: NTPC LIMITED GROUND LEVEL (m) : 281.890CO-ORDINATES :  N -2860, W-434

  BORE LOG OF DRILL HOLE DBH - 01
PROJECT: GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION WORK FOR PROPOSED SIPAT STPP STAGE-III, BILASPUR, CHATTISGARH.
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LOCATION: SIPAT, CHATTISGARH. CASING DEPTH (m) : 2.00 DRILLING METHOD: ROTARY DRILLING 

TERMINATION DEPTH BGL (m) : 10.00 GROUND W.L BGL (m) : 1.60 M DRILLING ORIENTATION: VERTICAL

STARTED: 12.04.2023 CORE DIAMETER (mm) : 54 COMPLETED: 13.04.2023

FR
OM TO 15
 cm

30
 cm

45
 cm

60
 cm

TC
R 

 %

RQ
D 

%

W
EA

TH
ER

IN
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GR
AD

E

GR
AV

EL
S 

%
SA

ND
 %

SI
LT

 %
CL
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0.00 0.10

0.10 1.50

1.50 1.95 Very Stiff,Yellow Soil With Clay 7 8 11 - 19

15
.7

4
50

.6
4

25
.4

2
8.

2
2.

6 -

1.95 3.00 CORE 1-2 38 38 W3 2.
79

2.
76

2.
77

0.
43

1.
18

55
6.

67 -
16

72
6

0.
03

3.00 4.50 CORE 3-8 43 15 W3 - - - - - -

34
.8

9
- -

4.50 6.00 CORE 9-14 31 Nil W4 2.
66

2.
56 2.
6

1.
42

3.
63 -

13
.4

5
- -

6.00 7.50 CORE 15-22 52 Nil W4 - - - - - - 29 - -

7.50 9.00 CORE 23-51 48 Nil W4

9.00 10.00 Moderately Weathered, Brown-
White, Shale.

CORE 52-41 41 15 W3

 SPT  : STANDARD PENETRATION TEST

UDS : UNDISTURB SAMPLE

DS    : DISTURB SAMPLE

RQD : ROCK QUALITY DESIGNATION
TCR : TOTAL CORE RECOVERY
SCR : SOLID CORE RECOVERY
R      : SPT REFUSAL

WL  : WATER LOSS
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CLIENT: NTPC LIMITED GROUND LEVEL (m) : 281.807CO-ORDINATES :  N -2386, W-427

  BORE LOG OF DRILL HOLE DBH - 02
PROJECT: GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION WORK FOR PROPOSED SIPAT STPP STAGE-III, BILASPUR, CHATTISGARH.

GRAIN SIZE 
ANALYSIS
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 C

LA
SS

IF
IC

AT
IO

N

ABBREVIATION

DE
PT

H 
(m

)

ROCK DETAILS

TY
PE
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F S

AM
PL

E

SPT

NO. OF BLOWS

SE
RI

AL
 N

O 
OF

 C
OR

E'
S

Highly Weathered, Brown-
White, Shale.

Moderately Weathered, Brown-
White, Shale.

Filling with Brownish Soil, Clay 
& Boulder.

LI
TH

OL
OG

Y

GRAVELS

CLAYSTONEBASALT

SAND

 FILL

Site Engineer - Ramkaran

LAB TEST ON ROCK
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DESCRIPTION OF STRATA

LEGEND : LITHOLOGY
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SHALE

Prepared By- Ajinkya K Checked By - Rupa Jagdale
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LOCATION: SIPAT, CHATTISGARH. CASING DEPTH (m) : 6.50 DRILLING METHOD: ROTARY DRILLING 

TERMINATION DEPTH BGL (m) : 10.00 GROUND W.L BGL (m) : 3.50 M DRILLING ORIENTATION: VERTICAL

STARTED: 11.04.2023 CORE DIAMETER (mm) : 54 COMPLETED: 12.04.2023

FR
OM TO 15
 cm

30
 cm

45
 cm

60
 cm
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 %
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D 

%

W
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TH
ER
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AD
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AV
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S 

%
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 %
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 %
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 %

0.00 0.10 DS

0.10 0.50 DS

0.50 1.50 DS - - - - - -

27
.5

5
- -

1.50 3.00 DS

3.00 4.50 DS

4.50 4.95 SPT 1 5 10 13 - 23

22
.4

1
34

.3
7

38
.9

8
4.

24
2.

75 -

4.95 6.00

6.00 6.55 SPT 2 7 11 14 - 25

33
.2

5
33

.6
9

24
.4

6
8.

6
2.

79 -

6.55 7.50 CORE 2-9 45 33 W4 2.
8

2.
74

2.
76

0.
72

1.
98 -

43
.6

2
- -

7.50 9.00 CORE 10-25 81 28 W4 - - - - - -

40
.0

1
- -

9.00 10.00 Completely Weathered, Brown-
White, Shale.

CORE 26-29 34 7 W3

 SPT  : STANDARD PENETRATION TEST

UDS : UNDISTURB SAMPLE

DS    : DISTURB SAMPLE

RQD : ROCK QUALITY DESIGNATION
TCR : TOTAL CORE RECOVERY
SCR : SOLID CORE RECOVERY
R      : SPT REFUSAL

WL  : WATER LOSS

SP
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RA
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TY

Very Stiff, Yellowish Sandy Soil 
With Clay.

GRAIN SIZE 
ANALYSIS

IS
 C

LA
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AT
IO

N

Filling, Concrete Cutting & RCC 
Material.
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CLIENT: NTPC LIMITED GROUND LEVEL (m) : 281.746CO-ORDINATES :  N -2226, W-850

  BORE LOG OF DRILL HOLE DBH - 03
PROJECT: GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION WORK FOR PROPOSED SIPAT STPP STAGE-III, BILASPUR, CHATTISGARH.
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SPT
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Moderately Weathered, Brown-
White, Shale.

GRAVELS

CLAYSTONEBASALT

SAND

 FILL

Site Engineer - Ramkaran

LAB TEST ON ROCK
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LAB TEST ON SOIL

DESCRIPTION OF STRATA

LEGEND : LITHOLOGY
CLAY

SHALE

Prepared By- Ajinkya K Checked By - Rupa Jagdale
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LOCATION: SIPAT, CHATTISGARH. CASING DEPTH (m) : 3.50 DRILLING METHOD: ROTARY DRILLING 

TERMINATION DEPTH BGL (m) : 10.00 GROUND W.L BGL (m) : 1.80 M DRILLING ORIENTATION: VERTICAL

STARTED: 13.04.2023 CORE DIAMETER (mm) : 54 COMPLETED: 14.04.2023

FR
OM TO 15
 cm

30
 cm

45
 cm

60
 cm

TC
R 

 %

RQ
D 

%

W
EA

TH
ER

IN
G 

GR
AD

E

GR
AV

EL
S 

%
SA

ND
 %

SI
LT

 %
CL

AY
 %

0.00 0.10 Filling, Concrete Cutting & Rcc 
Material.

0.10 1.50

1.50 3.00

3.00 3.45 SPT 1 3 5 6 - 11 1.
17

6.
67

79
.7

5
12

.4
1

2.
62 CI

3.45 4.50

4.50 4.95 SPT 2 10 15 18 - 33 3.
59

12
.4

60
.6

23
.4

2.
54 CI

4.95 6.00

6.00 6.50 SPT 3 16 19 22 - 41 21
.4

13
.7

54
.5

10
.4

2.
52 -

6.50 7.50 CORE 1-2 55 55 W3 2.
71

2.
63

2.
66 1.
1

2.
89

50
6.

28 -
78

39
9

0.
15

7.50 9.00 CORE 3-4 65 25 W3 - - - - - 76
9 - - -

9.00 10.00 CORE 5-23 55 34 W3 - - - - - -

31
.5

1
- -

 SPT  : STANDARD PENETRATION TEST

UDS : UNDISTURB SAMPLE

DS    : DISTURB SAMPLE

RQD : ROCK QUALITY DESIGNATION
TCR : TOTAL CORE RECOVERY
SCR : SOLID CORE RECOVERY
R      : SPT REFUSAL

WL  : WATER LOSS
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CLIENT: NTPC LIMITED GROUND LEVEL (m) : 281.833CO-ORDINATES :  N -1820, W-833

  BORE LOG OF DRILL HOLE DBH - 04
PROJECT: GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION WORK FOR PROPOSED SIPAT STPP STAGE-III, BILASPUR, CHATTISGARH.

ABBREVIATION

DE
PT

H 
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)

ROCK DETAILS
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E

SPT

NO. OF BLOWS
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E'
S

LI
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Y

Moderately Weathered, Brown-
White, Shale.
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 FILL

GRAIN SIZE 
ANALYSIS

IS
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N

Site Engineer - Ramkaran

LAB TEST ON ROCK

"S
PT

 N
" V

AL
UE

LAB TEST ON SOIL

DESCRIPTION OF STRATA

LEGEND : LITHOLOGY
CLAY

SHALE

Prepared By- Ajinkya K Checked By - Rupa Jagdale

UN
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ED
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g/
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2
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m
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Stiff to Very Stiff, Yellowish, 
Clay with medium Plasticity.

Brownish Clayey Soil & 
Boulder.




